

Form PTO-1595		101748684		ſ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
[(Rev. 05/01) OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200	02)	1011-	1000-1			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	▼	▼	▼	V	V	▼
1. Name of conveying party(i Eugene I. Chong Souripriya Das Charles G. Freiwald Jagannathan Srinivasan Aravind Yalamanchi		atems and Trademarks	2. Name and a Name OR 500 Boo	ACLE CORPO Oracle Parkwa x 50p7	PRATION	09/871720
Additional name(s) of conveying p 3. Nature of conveyance:	party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes [x] No	 [e(s) & address(es) a	ttached??	[x] No
Assignment Security Agreement Other		e of Name				
Execution Date: May 16, 20 4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being for	001 patent number(s):		the execution da	te of the applicat	ion is: May 16, 200 1	L
A. Patent Application No. 09/87/1720		onal numbers attac	B. Patent l			
5. Name and address of party	to whom correspo				as and patents involve	
concerning document shown Name Edward A. Pennir					· · · · · · · \$ 40.00	,
Internal Address Suite 30 Street Address: 3000 K S			☐ Enclos		rged to deposit accou	nt.
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D</u>	o.C. Zip 20007-51	116	8. Deposit Ad	count Number:	195127, 19111.0050	
13/2001 GTON11 00000105 195 FC:581 40.00 CH	127 09871720)					
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowled original document Eric J. Franklin, RN 37,1 Name of Person Signing	34	w	4 gnature	Ah-	June	copy of the 4, 2001 ate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

9009369.v1

PATENT

REEL: 011881 FRAME: 0538

Docket No. 19111.0050

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Eugene I. Chong, 9 Dunbar Way, Concord, Massachusetts 01742; Souripriya Das, 2 Sapling Circle, Apartment 13, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062; Charles G. Freiwald, 23 Tamarack Lane, Amherst, New Hampshire, 03031; Jagannathan Srinivasan, 1 Hampshire Drive, Apartment F, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063; Aravind Yalamanchi, 8 Louisburg Square, Apartment 9, Nashua, New Hampshire 03060

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

	SUPPORTING B+TREE INDEXES ON PRIMARY B+TREE STRUCTURES
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Application No and
WHER	EAS:
	Oracle Corporation of 500 Oracle Parkway, Box 5op7, Redwood Shores, CA 94065, U.S.A.
and in,	after referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries.
NOW,	THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
hereby sexclusive in all for possessing continuations.	own that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and we right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and reign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial ions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any ation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for term or terms for which the same may be granted.
States of is to issue to the A	ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United f America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it use Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ent.
	ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein

PATENT REEL: 011881 FRAME: 0539

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed:			
(1)	Eyene v. Clong	Date:	5/16/2001
	Eugene I. Chong		, 1
(2)	Souripriya Das	Date:	5/16/2001
	Souripriya Das		
(3)	Jack Follo	Date:	3716/01
	Charles G. Freiwald		
(4)	Agantific	Date:	5/16/2001
	Jagannathan Srinivasan		
(5)	n. Drawnie	Date:	5/16/2001

Aravind Yalamanchi

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011881 FRAME: 0540